
Summary Institution-Level Pass Rate Data: Traditional Teacher Preparation Program Within IHE 
 
 

 

 

 
HEOA - Title II 

2018 - 2019 Academic Year 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 6, 2020 

Institution Name SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERSITY 
Institution Code 3649 
State New Hampshire 

 

 Statewide 
 
 

Group 

Number 
Taking 

Assessment 1 

Number 
Passing 

Assessment 2 

 
Institutional 
Pass Rate 

Number 
Taking 

Assessment 1 

Number 
Passing 

Assessment 2 

 
Statewide 
Pass Rate 

 
All program completers, 2018-19 

 
71 

 
60 

 
85% 

 
543 

 
482 

 
89% 

 
All program completers, 2017-18 

 
80 

 
74 

 
93% 

 
468 

 
428 

 
91% 

 
All program completers, 2016-17 

 
109 

 
92 

 
84% 

 
607 

 
541 

 
89% 

 
Note: In cases where there are less than ten students taking the assessment or license/certificate, the number passing and pass rate are not reported. 
1 Number of completers taking one or more assessments within their area of specialization. 
2 Summary level “Number Taking Assessment” may differ from assessment level “Number Taking Assessment” because each student is counted once at the summary level but may be counted in 

multiple assessments at the assessment level. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Copyright © 2020 by Educational Testing Service. All rights reserved. 


