Summary Institution-Level Pass Rate Data: Traditional Teacher Preparation Program Within IHE

Title II Reporting Services	HEOA - Title II 2018 - 2019 Academic Year
Institution Name	SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERSITY
Institution Code	3649
State	New Hampshire

April 6, 2020

			Statewide			
Group	Number Taking Assessment ¹	Number Passing Assessment ²	Institutional Pass Rate	Number Taking Assessment ¹	Number Passing Assessment ²	Statewide Pass Rate
All program completers, 2018-19	71	60	85%	543	482	89%
All program completers, 2017-18	80	74	93%	468	428	91%
All program completers, 2016-17	109	92	84%	607	541	89%

Note: In cases where there are less than ten students taking the assessment or license/certificate, the number passing and pass rate are not reported.

¹ Number of completers taking one or more assessments within their area of specialization.

² Summary level "Number Taking Assessment" may differ from assessment level "Number Taking Assessment" because each student is counted once at the summary level but may be counted in multiple assessments at the assessment level.